A.F 1 >H w2 —ER / Chain cutter mechanism / Bandabschneidereinheit / Mécanisme du
ceupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

< M  FOR STANDARD >

f 7.1-1 - B )

_— .—..\"
E——

1-1-1-18 —
1-1-1-18 g

1-1-1-15

1-1-1-17

? g 1-1-1-3 i-1-1

= E

< ot 112
&:W—1 1-1-2-1

1-1-1-1 120 A

. ——— _ i

%,

118-261-CH1



A F 1B w2 —BEHE/Chain cutter mechanism /Bandabschneidereinheit / Mécanisme du

coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Ei A NAME OF FARTS

<#iEH = < FORSTANDARD =

1-1 511609001 VFLh g -3 CHAIN CUTTER ASSY

1-1-1 511590001 1FXT AW —unpF 73 CHAIN CUTTER DEVISE

1-1-1-1 511591001 IHNFz-hva—FaA CHAIN CUTTER BASE

1-1-1-2 511592001 12243 KMIFE ASSY

1-1-1-2-1 511593001 1FZ-HERn CHAIN MOVABLE KNIFE

1-1-1-2-2 511524000 HWFTZaAFTN CHAIN FIXED KNIFE

1-1-1-3 141542001 14> 27318 SCREW, FLAT 5M3.18

1-1-1-4 511595001 1jhva—ii=%3 CUTTER LEVER AS5Y

1-1-1-5 511597001 1| #3635 SHOULDER SCREW, S\6.35

i-1-1-6 511598001 1hyag =l =T 4% CUTTER LEVER WEAR PLATE

1-1-1-7 100032004 2|0 %437 SCREW, FLAT 5M4.37

1-1-1-8 511599001 1|h23d+ SLIDE BLOCK

i-1-1-9 511600001 1WAZTP -+ KNIFE GUIDE

1-1-1-10 062671212 2| F~~2357-40X12 SCREW, PAN 5\13.57-40X12

1-1-1-11 511601001 1AZATPF1H KNIFE WEAR PLATE

1-1-1-12 100242003 2| A x 357 SCREW, SM3.57

1-1-1-13 511602001 3|AZAHYITE PIN

1-1-1-14 511678001 3|FT ot Fanditi SPRING

1-1-1-15 511603001 |Fxohua=—mTh/i= CHAIN CUTTER TOP COVER

1-i-1-16 141542001 35534318 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18

1-1-1-17 511604000 1 AXAN—M KNIFE COVER, M

1-1-1-18 141544001 1134 %5318 SCREW, 5M3.18

1-1-1-19 511605001 (N E = Ay Rt By -0 B 2 SUCTION PIPE CAP

1-1-1-20 062670812 2|~ 33.57-00X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8

1-1-2 062681212 3| F~24a37-a0%12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12

1-1-3 511606001 1|7 Fo L= 3 DRIVING LEVER ASSY

1-1-3-1 511607001 A A DRIVING LEVER

1-1-3-2 511608001 NE-R s F A - e A JOINT

1-1-4 018771432 1|7+ H ) - 635-40%14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14

1-1-5 155162001 1| 2=t SPACER

7-1 511565101 11202 F L= FR7 2 CLOTH PLATE (R) ASSY

J=1=1 511566001 1#0xAF L —FR CLOTH PLATE, R

7-1-2 508646100 1l=%FFv b MAGNET

7-1-3 S0B639000 1*O02A7F L — ki & CLOTH PLATE PACKING

7-1-4 $34200000 . WA PR o o VRS SOLENOID CUSHION

118-261-CH1




A.Fxh w42 —B53F / Chain cutter mechanism / Bandabschneidereinheit / Mécanisme du
coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

<@ U . EiE/FOR ATTACHING POCKET FACING, FOR THICK MATERIALS =

< [E) 2 M THE / FOR ATTACHING < [E4A / FOR THICK MATERIALS >
POCKET FACING >

1-2-1-1 1-2-1-9  1-2-1-10
. : =)

o

==

118-261-CH1



A F T2 Hh v & —{%/Chain cutter mechanism / Bandabschneidereinheit / Mécanisme du

coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

REF.NO. CODE |a'Ty B A NAME QF PARTS \RN
<@ S YmHE ENE > <FOR ATTACHING POCKET FACING,
FOR THICK MATERIALS >

i-2 S47535001 1|FTh Y a2 —HY 2 CHAIN CUTTER (H) ASSY

1-2-1 547534001 1| FITwhVR2—DIFHYE CHAIN CUTTER DEVICE AS5Y

1-2-1-1 511591001 1NFIhAYRE=-FHA CHAIN CUTTER BASE

1-2-1-2 511592001 V- KNIFE ASSY

1-2-1-2-1 511593001 1|Fz 4 Fan CHAIN MOWVABLE KMIFE

i-2-1-2-2 511594000 1|+ a7 14/ CHAIN FIXED KNIFE

1-2-1-3 141542001 A%< 238 SCREW, FLAT SMi3.18

1-2-1-4 $11595001 1At e —=lii—7 2 CUTTER LEWVER ASSY

1-2-1-5 511597001 1|1% 25635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35

1-2-1-6 511598001 1AY=L —TFF 1% CUTTER LEVER WEAR PLATE

1-2-1-7 100032004 2|45 3837 SCREW, FLAT S\M4.37

1-2-1-8 511599001 1|Hhod= SLIDE BLOCK

1-2-1-9 511600001 1|AZF 4o KNIFE GUIDE

1-2-1-10 062671212 2|7 #42357-40%12 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X12

1-2-1-11 511601001 1Ml22PF1 2 KMIFE WEAR PLATE

1-2-1-12 100242003 2|34 3 2357 SCREW, SM3.57

1-2-1-13 511602001 | A thT e PIN

1-2-1-14 511678001 JIFT o EINE LR SPRING

1-2-1-15 511803001 1|FIAYR=0D = CHAIN CUTTER TOP COVER

1-2-1-16 141542001 3|y xifae SCREW, FLAT SM3.18

1-2-1-17 47533000 1|AZHI—H KMNIFE COVER

1-2-1-18 141544001 1134357318 SCREW, SM3.18

1-2-1-19 511605001 1x2x=a12247F SUCTION PIPE CAP

1-2-1-20 062670812 2| F ~23.57-40%8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8

1-2-2 062681212 3|+ ~2437-40%12 SCREW, PAN 5M4.37-40X12

1-2-3 511606001 I R APPA T DRIVING LEVER ASSY

1-2-3-1 S11607001 1|2 Folti=— DRIVING LEVER

1-2-3-2 11608001 | o o B AECE S R S JOINT

1-2-4 018771432 1|77 &)L+ 635-40%14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14

325 | 155162001 | tlzx=sxuodbios I SRAGEROX COVERASSY = | -
<[5 LUHfTITE> < FOR ATTACHING POCKET FACING >

7-2 547531001 1l 0Zx 7T L=kRY 2 CLOTH PLATE (R) ASSY

7-2-1 S47530001 1|l#0AxFL— kR CLOTH PLATE (R)

7-2-2 508546100 1|45 2 ¥ ¢ MAGNET

723 025080132 | _ 1|esw#zyass | WASHER, PLAINSS | 82
< BinHE > < FOR THICK MATERIALS >

7-3 S47532001 117027 L—FRY 2 CLOTH PLATE (R) ASSY

7-3-1 S11566001 1|1#0A7FL— kR CLOTH PLATE, R

7-3-2 S08646100 1192 YF MAGNET

7-3-3 025080132 1S HHFLIATE WASHER, PLAINS 8

118-261-CH1




B.C.C.T7—2> kO—JLES{& / Chain cutter air controller mechanism / Bandabschneider-
Druckluftsteuerung / Mécanisme du dispositif de contréle pneumatique du coupe-chaine
/ Mecanismo de control neumatico del cortador de cadena

'~

2.4.21 2-4.2 D-4-4 2-4-3

118-261-CH1



BE.CCI7—212 kO—JLE{R/Chain cutter air contreller mechanism / Bandabschneider-

Dru ckluﬁsteuerun% f Mécanisme du dispositif de contrdle pneumatique du coupe-chaine /
Mecanismo de conirol neumatico del cortador de cadena

| REF.NO. CODE [Ty L NAME OF PARTS RV

2 524275001 1fcCaxrA=3—=%3 CHAIN CUTTER CONTROLLER ASSY

2-1 SZ1351001 IMTFaz= o3 AIR UNIT ASSY

2-1-1 140678000 R e S o AR TUBE JOINT

2-1-2 S01208000 1=z F HALF UNION

2-2 101118001 2| TIET R IA5X20 WOOD SCREW, RCUND M4.5X20

2-3 521354000 \TF7Fa-7F AIR TUBE, L =950

2-4 521355001 LN L e ] CONNECTING ROD ASSY

2-4-1 521356001 LN EAY (Pl SRV o o VALVE SETTING PLATE

2-4-2 S01561000 RS FAY MICRO VALVE

2-4-3 007402516 2|e T3 i4%25 SCREW, FLAT M4X25

Z2-4-4 025040236 GlesHHIFaIa VWASHER, PLAIN M 4

2-4-5 021400106 2|FY F1 s NUT, 1 M4

2-4-b $21357001 2|H1TFEL PIN

2-4-7 021400206 2232+ By NUT, 2 M4

2-4-3 521358001 1L FHES A& VALVE DIFFERENTIAL PLATE

2-4-9 146695001 LN IR P o CONNECTING ROD, INNER

2-4-10 021060306 3|32 +V ke NUT, 3 M6

2-4-11 521359001 1| FxFantrr4s ADJUSTING PLATE, SPRING

2-4-12 521360001 T{Lehl CONNECTING ROD, U

2-4-13 521361001 IRETAEY A SPRING, A

2-4-14 521362000 1/ dr SPRING HOLDER

2-4-15 060400616 1491 > FMaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6

2-4-16 025040236 llesH¥HaFarra WASHER, PLAIN M 4

2-4-17 181225001 1bhd %z CONMNECTING ROD CLAMP ASSY

2-4-18 146695001 1|Lhtd CONNECTING ROD, INNER

Z-4-19 021060306 2132+ k6 NUT, 3 M6

2-4-20 119712001 P =R P e B JOINT ASSY

2-4-21 S01522000 . FAT R o k- b HALF UNION

2-5 521363000 1lz7Fa2-7 AIRTUBE, L =500

2-b 149547000 2la—F#a4%zx CORD HOLDER, 4N

S [ 031311302 |  Zixnx7az31x13._________| WOOD SCREVV, ROUND M3.1X13

<¥F 1 AN > <FORCHAINPIPE> 07777777 Te

3 $36509001 17— F1a—BOX7 AIRFILTER BOX A3SY

3-1 147246101 1|Z1aF Y2275 FILTER BOX A35Y

3-1-1 147247009 1Z A mFEYT R FILTER BOX

3-1-2 147248009 12 e RFED 2 ZRE T4 FILTER BOX COVER ASSY

3-1-2 147251009 1|d&t-2a RUBBER CAP, 24

3-1-4 144625009 2I0RES AT FILTER FLANGE

3-1-5 147252000 27T E FILTERK

3-1-5 060670512 B|/1 2 F357-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5

3-1-7 111032001 3|A TR PRATRIRL STOPPER PLATE SPRING, L

3-1-8 105248003 CAR i WASHER

3-1-9 5329086001 3|+~ 0357-40X3.5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5

3-2 506946009 =295+ HOSE CAP

3-3 516876000 114 = 2300 HOSE, 300

3-4 506945000 B HOSE, L. =900

3-5 524272000 lmeFa-l)—Hhraz VENTURI TUBE ASSY

3-5-1 521390000 {ITFoa0a AIR CONMECTOR

3-5-2 521173000 flmFal)=5ht VENTURI TUBE

3-6 510859001 | { e B e CLAMP

3-7 JB1351606 1] +4% 5 F735%16 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M3.5X16

K ~EN—VNEFHTE v k?%j‘:mmﬁiiFlﬂﬁ-Eﬁnnq—F'ﬁ:‘:‘-i'.‘t'FEhw

* When ordering ail parts as a set on pages Z2~6, please order by the parts no. codes below.

% FOrdie Bestellung eines ganzen Teilesatzes auf Seite 2 bis & mussn die untenstechenden Teilecode-Nummern verwendet werden.

* Lorsde lacommande de toutes les pieces des pages 2~6 en tant que jeu, utiliser les codes de nidces indiqués ci-dessous.

#  El pedido de tedas las piezas como un juegno en las pdginas 26, se debe hacer usando los cdigos de pieza indicados a continuacién,

PAGE REF.NO. Wl B | PARTS NO. : REMARKS
2~6 |A-1-1~7-1,B-2~3 |cciE@tw (T T-) $36510-101 FREAE~NE

|26 _|A-1-1~7-1,8B-2~3 |CCDEVICESET(AIR) ___ (| 536510-102 __ _ _|FORSTANDARD, FOREXRROT _ = o.. ..
Z~6 |A-1-2~7-2 B-2~3 |CcCEEty EMITF—) S47536-001 |2 L% {TH BMHE

|28 _|A-1-2~7-2,8-2~3 [CCDEVICESETM(AR) __|547530-002 | FORATTACHING POCKET FACING, FOREXPORT
2~6 [A-1-2~7-3,B-2~3 |ccEBEy FHIZF-) S47537-001 EiA EMHE
Z~6 |[A-1-2~7-3,B-2~3 |C.CDEVICESETH {AIR) 547537-002 FOR THICK MATERIALS, FOR EXPORT

118-261-CH1




#=5| /INDEX /VERZEICHNIS
/INDEX /INDICE

CODE REF.NO. | Page CODE REF.NO. |Paaq
501208000 |8 - 2-1-2 3 521390000 | B -3-5-1 6
501522000 1B - 2-4-21 6 $24272000 1B -3-5 é
S01561000 |B - 2-4-2 g $24275001 {B -2 6
$06945000 |B - 3-4 g $34200000 fA -7-1-4 2
$06946009 |B - 3-2 6 $36509001 !B -3 6
508639000 |A -7-1-3 2 $39086001 |{B -3-1-9 6
08646100 J A -7-1-2 2 547530001 |A - 7-2-1 4

A -7520 4 547531001 A -7-2 4
Ay -3t 4 547532001 |A -7-3 a
510859001 |B -3-5 6 547533000 |A -1-2-1-17 | 4
510876000 IB -3-3 E $47534001 | A - 1-2-1 4
$11565101 |A - 7-1 2 $47535001 |A -1-2 4
511566001 |A - 7-1-1 2 0B1351606 |B -3-7 6
A -7-3-1 4 007402516 |8 - 2-4-3 6
11590001 |A - 1-1-1 2 018771432 |A -1-1-4 2
11591001 |A - 1-1-1-1 2 A -1-2-4 4
St B E 4 021060306 |B -2-4-10 6
11592001 [A -1-1-1-2 2 B -2-4-19 6
A FE122 4 021400106 |B -2-4-5 6
$11593001 {A -1-1-1-2-1| 2 021400206 |B - 2-4-7 g
AV -1-212-1{k & 025040236 |B - 2-4-4 6
$11594000 | A -1-1-1-22| 2 B -2-4-16 6
A -1-2-1-23 08 025080132 | A -7-2-3 4
11595001 [A -1-1-1-4 2 A 7533 4
A -q-2:128 4 031311302 |B  -2-7 6
511557001 |A -1-1-1-5 2 060400616 |B  -2-4-15 6
A - 124175 4 060670512 {B  -3-1-6 6
511598001 |A -1-1-1-6 2 062670812 |A -1-1-1-20 | 2
A -(£2016 4 o, -1-2-1120k| dta
$11599001 |A -1-1-1-8 2 062671212 1A -1-1-1-10 | 2
A -1-2-1-8 4 A -1-21-10 | 4
$11600001 |A -1-1-1-9 2 062681212 |A - 1-1-2 2
A -1-2-1-9 4 T e 4
511601001 A -1-1-1-11 | 2 100032004 |A - 1-1-1-7 2
b e e o 4
511602001 |A -1-1-1-13 | 2 100242003 |A -1-1-1-12 | 2
P e [ A -1-21312. 3\ 4
§11603001 |A -1-1-1-15 | 2 101118001 (B -2-2 6
A -1-2-1-15 Jyd 105248003 |B -3-1-8 6
$11604000 |A -1-1-1-17 | 2 111032001 |B -3-1-7 E
511605001 |A -1-1-1-19 | 2 119712001 |B - 2-4-20 5
A= =AML G 140678000 |B - 2-1-1 6
511606001 [A -1-1-3 2 141542001 1A -1-1-1-3 2
A -1-2-3 4 & -et-16k ;2
$11607001 |A - 1-1-3-1 2 A -1-243 4
A -1-2-3-1 4 Aa=12115 | &
511608001 |A -1-1-3-2 2 141544001 |A -1-1-1-18 | 2
A -1-2-3-2 4 A -1-2-1118.-{-"4
$11609001 {A - 1-1 2 144625009 |B -3-1-4 5
$11678001 |A -1-1-1-14 | 2 146695001 | B  -2-4-9 6
Ain-122-1h184e & B -2-4-18 6
$21173000 {B - 3-5-2 6 147246101 |B  -3-1 6
$21351001 {B - 2-1 6 147247009 {B  -3-1-1 6
$21354000 |B -2-3 6 147248009 |B -3-1-2 6
$21355001 |8 - 2-4 6 147251009 {B -3-1-3 6
521356001 |B - 2-4-1 6 147252000 |B -3-1-5 6
521357001 |B -2-4-6 6 149547000 |B -2-6 6
521358001 |B - 2-4-8 6 155162001 |A -1-1-5 2
521359001 {B - 2-4-11 6 A -1-2-5 4
521360001 |B -2-4-12 6 181225001 |B -2-4-17 6
521361001 |B  -2-4-13 8
521362000 |B -2-4-14 5
521363000 |B -2-5 8






